
Close Window

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 5339435) Status: Updated

Reference Number:

11378615

Control Number:

10-JO-225

Bid Notice Title:

1 lot Earthwork and

Removal of Actual

Structures / Obstruction &

Surface Restoration and

Paving Works For the

Proposed Upsizing of the

Existing 2 Ø Distribution

Line along Purok 15, Agro,

Irisan, B

Approved Budget:

Php820,533.04

Procurement Mode:

Public Bidding

Classification:

Civil Works

Category:

Construction Projects

Applicable Procurement

Rules:

Implementing Rules and

Regulations

Funding Source:

Government of the

Philippines (GOP)

Funding Instrument:

Corporate Budget for the

Contract Approved by the

Board

Location:

Benguet

Contract Duration:

Contact Person:

Ma. Luisa Tenedero

Created By:

Ma. Luisa Tenedero

BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT - BAGUIO CITY
BWD Compound, Utility Road Baguio City Baguio City Benguet, CAR, Philippines

1 lot Earthwork and Removal of Actual Structures /
Awardee : Contact Person :
EZRAH CONSTRUCTION SERVICES Renato Bungubong Julian
Address : Designation :
39 purok 17 irisan Baguio City Benguet,
CAR, Philippines owner

Line Item
# Product/Service/Project Name Budget

1

1 lot Earthwork and Removal of Actual Structures /, 1 lot
Earthwork and Removal of Actual Structures / Obstruction
& Surface Restoration and Paving Works For the Proposed
Upsizing of the Existing 2 Ø Distribution Line along Purok
15, Agro, Irisan, Baguio City (Installation of 4 Ø x 170M
PVC Mainli, 72000000, 1, Lot

Php820,533.04

Reason for Award :
LCRB

Award Type:

Award Notice

Contract Amount:

Php818,991.56

Award Date:

14-Jan-2025

Publish Date:

31-Jan-2025

Date Last Updated:

31-Jan-2025

Contract Number:

2679

Proceed Date:

15-Jan-2025

Contract Effectivity

Date:

03-Feb-2025

Contract End Date:

22-Mar-2025

Created By:

Ma. Luisa C Tenedero

Date Created:

31-Jan-2025

Approver:

View Documents:

4

1/31/25, 10:07 AM PhilGEPS

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/R4/R3_PrintableVersion_Generic.html?refID=11378615&orgID=5490&lineItemID=340817&aWARDI… 1/1

javascript:window.close();


 
   BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT 
                        “Serving Mankind is Serving God” 

 
 

No. 003 Utility Road, Brgy. Marcoville, 2600 Baguio City, Philippines 

Tel/s (074) 442-6539; 442-4228; 442-4929; 442-6463; 442-4940; 442-4008 

Telefax: (074) 444-7246; 444-7245; 442-3456; 442-4858; 444-5364 

Email: baguiowaterdistrictgmo@gmail.com 

Website: www.baguiowaterdistrict.gov.ph 

Certificate No. CIP/5305/20/03/1123 

 

 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

 

06 January 2025 

 

 

 

MR. RENATO B. JULIAN 

Authorized Managing Officer 

EZRAH CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

No. 39 Purok 17, Irisan, 

Baguio City 

 

 

Dear Mr. Julian: 

 

We would like to inform you that the contract for the project: “One (1) Lot Earthwork and 

Removal of Actual Structures/Obstruction and Surface Restoration and Paving Works – for the 

proposed Upsizing of the Existing 2”Ø Distribution Line along Purok 15, Agro, Irisan, Baguio 

City (Installation of 4”Ø x 170M PVC Mainline)” is hereby awarded to EZRAH CONSTRUCTION 

SERVICES for having submitted the lone calculated and responsive bid in the amount of 

EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY-ONE PESOS AND FIFTY-

SIX CENTAVOS (PHP818,991.56). 

 

Pursuant to Section 39 of Republic Act No. (RA) 9184 and its 2016 revised Implementing Rules 

and Regulations (IRR), you are hereby required to submit a performance security not later 

than the signing of the Contract in any form stated hereunder: 

 

FORM OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY AMOUNT  

1. Cash or cashier’s/ manager’s check issued by a Universal or 

Commercial Bank. 
10% 

2. Bank draft/ guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by 

a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided however, that it shall 

be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial 

Bank if issued by a foreign bank. 

10% 

3. Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or 

insurance company duly certified by the Insurance 

Commission as authorized to issue such security. 

30% 

   *The amount of performance security shall not be less than the percentage of the total 

contract price. 

 

Failure to submit a Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for the 

cancellation of this award, forfeiture of your bid security, and imposition of appropriate 

sanctions under RA 9184 and its 2016 IRR. 

 

Thank you. 

 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

 

 

ENGR. SALVADOR M. ROYECA 

General Manager 

 

 

        Conforme: 

 

 

 

        MR. RENATO B. JULIAN 

        Date of receipt: _____________________ 

Rolly
Typewritten text
signed

Rolly
Typewritten text
signed

Rolly
Typewritten text
Jan 14, 2025


	CAS 2679 philgeps.pdf (p.1)
	CAS 2679 BAC NOA_no sig.pdf (p.2)

